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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2661
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
FUNDS FOR COMPUTERISATION
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from various States for computerization of State Assemblies in their States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Telangana; and.

(c) the total funds allocated / likely to be allocated in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): Department of Electronics & Information Technology (Deity) has received three proposals from states of Andhra Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh and Punjab for computerisation of State Assemblies in their states. Details of proposals and funds allocated are as follows:

Sr. No. State Project   Project   Duration  Funds Released  Remarks
  name  Outlay    (in Rs. Crore)
1. Andhra  Computerizati  Rs. 16.16 crore 1.6 years  2.00 (lst     The project proposal was
 Pradesh on of Andhra    (Implementation) instalment) received in August 2012.
  Pradesh    & 2 years     The project is under
  Legislature (Operation & implementation.
       maintenance)     Utilized amount -
          Rs. 2.00 crore
2 Himachal e-Vidhan - a  Rs. 8.1-2  3 years  4.06 (1st     The   project   proposal
 Pradesh Green  Crore    instalment) was received in December 2012.
  Governance Tool The required modules for the project have been developed.
            Utilized amount - Rs. 2.49 crore
              Services to be launched on           04.08.2014
3 Punjab Punjab Vidhan  Rs. 2.32 crore 2 years  -    The   project   proposal
  Sabha         was received in Mar 2013.
            Since the projects of Andhra           Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh           have been conceptualized as           productized initiatives, the
          state of Punjab has been advised to customize and             implement  the modules being           developed by the above two           projects.
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